

PS&E JOB NO : 11W022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008550 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3886
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 BAINBRIDGE TERMINAL
 MAIN TERMINAL BUILDING REHABILITATION
 11W022
 PROJECT : STPH-2002 (009)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 20 2013
 AWARDED ON : Nov 25 2013
 ----- LOW BIDDER -----
 PHC ASANI INC. DBA PHC CONSTRU
 710 JOHN NELSON LANE NE
 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND WA 98110;
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100949
 ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 M.J. TAKISAKI INC.
 1312 S WELLES ST
 SEATTLE WA 981442051
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100950
 ----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 VETERANS NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTIO
 1200 S DEARBORN ST STE 200
 SEATTLE WA 981442727
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100948

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | 3RD BIDDER | | 4TH BIDDER | | | |
|-----------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | | |
| BID ITEMS | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | L.S. | 189,660.00 | -73.64 % | 50,000.00 | -139,660.00 | 29,172.00 | -84.62 % | 159,618.19 | -30,041.81 |
| 2 | DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 6 IN. DIAM. 616.0000 | L.F. | 140.0000 86,240.00 | 28.57 % 24,640.00 | 180.0000 110,880.00 | 154.0000 94,864.00 | 10.00 % 8,624.00 | 154.3400 95,073.44 | 10.24 % 8,833.44 | |
| 3 | DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 4 IN. DIAM. 100.0000 | L.F. | 128.0000 12,800.00 | 17.19 % 2,200.00 | 150.0000 15,000.00 | 106.0000 10,600.00 | -17.19 % -2,200.00 | 106.4100 10,641.00 | -16.87 % -2,159.00 | |
| 4 | INLET PROTECTION | L.S. | 1,000.00 | 0.00 % | 1,000.00 | 371.00 | -62.90 % | 371.38 | -62.86 % | |
| 5 | HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 - SIDEWALK RESTORE 10.1000 | TON | 600.0000 6,060.00 | -33.99 % -2,060.00 | 396.0400 4,000.00 | 180.0000 1,818.00 | -70.00 % -4,242.00 | 453.7800 4,583.18 | -24.37 % -1,476.82 | |
| 6 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | L.S. | 46,200.00 | -35.06 % | 30,000.00 | 12,199.00 | -73.60 % | 25,387.81 | -45.05 % | |
| 7 | MINOR CHANGE | CALC | -1.00 | 0.00 % | -1.00 | -1.00 | 0.00 % | -1.00 | 0.00 % | |
| 8 | SPCC PLAN | L.S. | 1,000.00 | 0.00 % | 1,000.00 | 530.00 | -47.00 % | 3,192.36 | 219.24 % | |
| 9 | TERMINAL BUILDING REHAB | L.S. | 692,600.00 | 30.66 % | 904,954.00 | 1,042,781.00 | 50.56 % | 1,187,138.94 | 71.40 % | |
| 10 | ROOFING | L.S. | 257,800.00 | -66.47 % | 86,441.00 | 92,674.00 | -64.05 % | 94,336.40 | -63.41 % | |
| 11 | MECHANICAL (PLUMBING & HVAC) | L.S. | 217,600.00 | -9.93 % | 196,000.00 | 298,066.00 | 36.98 % | 252,032.86 | 15.82 % | |

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 * * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 10/22/2013
 TIME: 10:13

PS&E JOB NO : 11W022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008550 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3886
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 BAINBRIDGE TERMINAL
 MAIN TERMINAL BUILDING REHABILITATION
 11W022
 PROJECT : STPH-2002 (009)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 20 2013
 AWARDED ON : Nov 25 2013

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 PHC ASANI INC. DBA PHC CONSTR M.J. TAKISAKI INC. VETERANS NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTIO
 710 JOHN NELSON LANE NE 1312 S WELLES ST 1200 S DEARBORN ST STE 200
 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND WA 98110; SEATTLE WA 981442051 SEATTLE WA 981442727
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100949 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100950 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100948

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 4TH BIDDER | |
|----------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|------------|----------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | |
| BID ITEMS | | | | | | | | | | |
| 12 | FIRE SUPRESSION | L.S. | | | -46.09 % | | | -42.16 % | | -43.65 % |
| | | | 135,400.00 | 73,000.00 | -62,400.00 | 78,318.00 | -57,082.00 | 76,297.49 | -59,102.51 | |
| 13 | ELECTRICAL (SITE & BUILDING) | L.S. | | | 17.14 % | | | 15.19 % | | 18.60 % |
| | | | 350,000.00 | 410,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 403,164.00 | 53,164.00 | 415,092.42 | 65,092.42 | |
| 14 | BUILDING SECURITY | L.S. | | | -35.48 % | | | -24.27 % | | -36.56 % |
| | | | 89,900.00 | 58,000.00 | -31,900.00 | 68,081.00 | -21,819.00 | 57,029.45 | -32,870.55 | |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | <u>\$2,086,259.00</u> | <u>\$1,940,274.00</u> | -7.00% | <u>\$2,132,637.00</u> | 2.22% | <u>\$2,380,793.92</u> | 14.12% | |
| BASE TOTAL | | | <u>\$2,086,259.00</u> | <u>\$1,940,274.00</u> | -7.00% | <u>\$2,132,637.00</u> | 2.22% | <u>\$2,380,793.92</u> | 14.12% | |

PS&E JOB NO : 11W022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008550 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3886
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 BAINBRIDGE TERMINAL
 MAIN TERMINAL BUILDING REHABILITATION
 11W022
 PROJECT : STPH-2002 (009)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 20 2013
 AWARDED ON : Nov 25 2013

----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 WASHINGTON PATRIOT CONSTRUCTI
 10421 BURNHAM DR NW STE 5
 98332-7876
 GIG HARBOR WA 983354031
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100947

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|-----------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | | | |
| BID ITEMS | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -73.64 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 189,660.00 | 50,000.00 | -139,660.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 2 | DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 6 IN. DIAM. 616.0000 | L.F. | 140.0000 | 135.0000 | -3.57 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 86,240.00 | 83,160.00 | -3,080.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 3 | DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 4 IN. DIAM. 100.0000 | L.F. | 128.0000 | 115.0000 | -10.16 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 12,800.00 | 11,500.00 | -1,300.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 4 | INLET PROTECTION | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 0.00 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 5 | HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 - SIDEWALK RESTORE 10.1000 | TON | 600.0000 | 250.0000 | -58.33 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 6,060.00 | 2,525.00 | -3,535.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 6 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -35.06 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 46,200.00 | 30,000.00 | -16,200.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 7 | MINOR CHANGE | | | | | | | | |
| | | CALC | | | 0.00 % | | | | 0.00 % |
| | | | -1.00 | -1.00 | | 0.00 | | | |
| 8 | SPCC PLAN | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 0.00 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 9 | TERMINAL BUILDING REHAB | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 35.42 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 692,600.00 | 937,950.00 | 245,350.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 10 | ROOFING | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -65.09 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 257,800.00 | 90,000.00 | -167,800.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 11 | MECHANICAL (PLUMBING & HVAC) | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 26.38 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 217,600.00 | 275,000.00 | 57,400.00 | 0.00 | | | |

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 10/22/2013

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 10:13

PS&E JOB NO : 11W022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008550 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3886
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 BAINBRIDGE TERMINAL
 MAIN TERMINAL BUILDING REHABILITATION
 11W022
 PROJECT : STPH-2002 (009)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 20 2013
 AWARDED ON : Nov 25 2013

----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 WASHINGTON PATRIOT CONSTRUCTI
 10421 BURNHAM DR NW STE 5
 98332-7876
 GIG HARBOR WA 983354031
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100947 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|---------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | | | | | |
| BID ITEMS | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 12 | FIRE SUPRESSION | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -40.92 % | | | | -100.00 % | | |
| | | | 135,400.00 | 80,000.00 | -55,400.00 | 0.00 | | | | | |
| 13 | ELECTRICAL (SITE & BUILDING) | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 14.29 % | | | | -100.00 % | | |
| | | | 350,000.00 | 400,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 0.00 | | | | | |
| 14 | BUILDING SECURITY | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -33.26 % | | | | -100.00 % | | |
| | | | 89,900.00 | 60,000.00 | -29,900.00 | 0.00 | | | | | |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | <u>\$2,086,259.00</u> | <u>\$2,022,134.00</u> | -3.07% | | | | \$0.00 | | |
| 2ND BIDDER REJECTED | | | | | | | | | | | |
| BASE TOTAL | | | <u>\$2,086,259.00</u> | <u>\$2,022,134.00</u> | -3.07% | | NO BID THIS ALTERNATE | | NO BID THIS ALTERNATE | | |
| 2ND BIDDER REJECTED | | | | | | | | | | | |